

# RESOLUTION NO. $20/\lambda \cdot 17$

# RESOLUTION APPROVING DEDUCTION FROM ASSESSED VALUE OF REAL PROPERTY IMPROVEMENTS IN AN ALREADY DECLARED ECONOMIC REVITALIZATION AREA FOR MAGNA POWERTRAIN OF AMERICA, INC. (Real Estate)

WHEREAS, the Indiana General Assembly has enacted a statute, I.C. 6-6.1-12.1 (the "Act"), authorizing certain deductions from the assessed value of new real property improvements (as defined in the Act) for the purpose of allowing partial abatement of real estate property taxes attributable to redevelopment or rehabilitation in an area that is declared an economic revitalization area during the period beginning March 1, 1983 and ending December 31, 2012; and

WHEREAS, Magna Powertrain of America, Inc. will undertake \$2,916,900 in new real property construction on their property located at 4701 South Cowan Road which is described on the attached map and legal description, during the above described period; and

WHEREAS, by previous resolutions, the aforementioned area was declared and affirmed as an economic revitalization area, which authorized deductions from assessed value of new real property construction and/or improvements made in the area for purposes of taxation; and

WHEREAS, as a condition of approval of the ensuing abatement, Magna Powertrain of America, Inc. agrees to update the County Council on a semi-annual basis with regard to the status of employment at the expanded facility during the term of the life of the abatement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of the County of Delaware in the State of Indiana:

- 1. The Delaware County Council finds and determines that the new construction to be undertaken in the above described period beginning March 1, 1983 and ending December 31, 2012, by Magna Powertrain of America, Inc. shall be allowed a deduction from the assessed value of said improvements for ten (10) years in accordance with the provisions of I.C. 6-1.1-12.1-1 et. seq.
- 2. The Delaware County Auditor shall take such further actions as may be required to carry out the purposes of this Resolution and to insure the eligibility of said new real property construction for purposes of allowing a deduction from the assessed value of said improvements for ten (10) years in accordance with I.C. 6-1.1-12.1-4.
- 3. This Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Delaware County Council and such publications as may be required by law.

	Yeas	Nays	Abstained	Absent
Mary Chambers Many	Oh a	lievo		
Mary Chambers	Con an			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Mike Jones W 2 1005		ATTENDED	Anatomorphises	
James King	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>			<del></del>
Chris Matchett (Gall)			aroverna.	
Kevin Nemyer				
Rick Spangler			uaumnos mare	
Ron Quakenbush	alted		<del></del>	
Jon Ch	aver-			
Passed by the County Counc	cil of Dela	ware County, Indi	ana this	day of
	, 2	012.		
James King, President				
Delaware County Council	: 1			
ATTEST:				
( )	ا مر بر مرکز			
Judy Ryst, Auditor		· .		
Delaware County Indiana				
This Resolution is approved	in form by	,		
recording to approved	iii ioiiii oy		nnuck, Legal Co	unsel
			County Council	

### MAGNA POWERTRAIN OF AMERICA, INC. 4701 South Cowan Road Muncie, IN 47302



UN-06-2103 DI:40PH FROM-DEL CO AUDITOR

165-741-3672

T-111 P.005/000 F-470

#### EXHIBIT A

The Area is located at the northwest corner of South Cowan Road and West Fuson Road, Center Township, Delaware County, Indiana, and includes 77.09 acres, more or less. It is a part of a platted subdivision known as the Industria Centre and is more accurately described in the following legal description:

A part of Lot #20 in Replat of Industria Centre, as recorded in Plat Book 13, pages 88-89 in the Office of the Recorder of Delaware County, Indiana, more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

Beginning at the Southeast Corner of Lot #20 in Replat of Industria Centre, as recorded in Plat Book 13, pages 88-89 in the Office of the Recorder of Delaware County, Indiana; thence North 88°-51'-08" West on and along the South line of said Lot #20, 849.56 feet to the Easterly Corner of Deed Record 2001, pages 6848-6851; thence North 69" -05'-03" West on and along said Deed Record 2001, pages 6848-6851, 70.18 feet; thence North 89°-35'-00" West on and along said Deed Record 2001, pages 6848-6851, 19.69 feet; thence South 57" -22'-28" West on and along said Deed Record 2001, pages 6848-6851, 37.32 feet to the South line of said Los #20; thence North 88° -51'-08" west on and along said South line 147,35 feet; thence North 89°-06'-11" West on and along said South line 1.070.73 feet; thence North 894-11'-50" West on and along said South line 465.46 feet to the Southwest Corner of said Lot #20; thence North 00°-14'-15" East on and along the West line of said Lot #20, 1,651.88 feet to the Northwest corner of said Lot #20; thence South 88" 48'-16" East on and along the North line of said Lot #20, 905.33 feel to the Northwest Corner of Deed Record 1998, pages 8998-8999; thence South 00-14-15" West on and along the West line of Deed Record 1998, pages 8998-8999, 500.00 feet to the Southwest Corner of said Deed Record 1998; thence South 88°-48'-02" East on and along the South line of said Dead Record 1998, pages 8998-8999, 1,242.49 feet to the Northwest Corner of Deed Record 2000, pages 7017-7018; thence South 00"-14'-15" West on and along the West line of said Deed Record 2000, pages 7017-7018, 250.00 feet to the Southwest Corner of said Deed Record; thence South 88° 48'-02" East on and along the South line of sald Deed Record 2000. pages 7017-7018, 500,00 feet to the East line of said Lot #20; thence South 00°-14'-15" West on and along the East line of said Lot #20, 891.95 feet to the point of beginning. Estimated to

## APPLICATION FOR TAX ABATEMENT REAL PROPERTY

This completed application, including a map identifying the general location of the facility, should be signed by the owner (or representative) of the new building and submitted to:

Delaware County Council c/o Bruce Baldwin, Vision 2011 P.O. Box 842 Muncie, IN 47308-0842 PH: 765.751.9104 Please type or print.

FILED AUDITOR MAY 2 3 2012

Please type or print.
Date:5-18-2012Name of Company: Magna Powertrain of America, IncDELEWARE CO. AUDITOR:
Address of Property:4701 S Cowan Road, Muncie, IN 47302
Township:Center
Current Zoning:Commercial
Is legal description attached? Yes Y No (If possible, please provide at time of application.)
Property Owner (s):MI Developments (America) Inc
Name Lorne Kumer Name
Address455 Magna Drive, 2nd Floor Address
Аurora, ON L4G 7A9
Owner's Representative:
NameStephen Brand
Address PO Box 2950 Muncie, IN 47307
Is property / facility served by adequate utilities?
Yes Yes
And proposal artilities adaptants for your immune and a
Are present utilities adequate for new improvements?
Yes Yes
If not, please explain:
Describe the new physical improvements that will be made on the manager boy the new manager will be used and d
Describe the new physical improvements that will be made on the property, how the new property will be used, and the projected spatty.
projected cost:50,000 square foot expansion to the west side of the current building to increase manufacturi

REAL P			<del></del>				
CT		X ABATEMENT	APPLICAT	ON - PAGE 2			· .
	ssment and Paym	nent: rty assessment: \$_	5 712 400				
		rty taxes: \$					
		of your latest p			orm)		
Total nun	ber of employee	es currently workin	g for the com	pany:7,000	; At thi	s facility?19	98
Number o	f Minorities:	10; Number	of Females:	41; Num	ber of Handic	apped:0_	
What perc	entage of emplo	yees are Delaware	County Resid	lents?77	7%		
Number o	f new employees	s to be added at thi	s facility as a	result of abatem	ent :21_	: Actual (+-) jo	bs:
Fringe Be	nefits: Health In	surance (Y or N)_	Y;%р	aid by employer	:80;%	paid by employ	/ee:_
		(Y or N)_N					
Wage Pac		Wage: \$14.00					
	•	s / entry level skill:				·	-
reading	Anon omproyees	TO CHILLY TO COLD DICTION	_ Paras carrain	ic tout obsol yo	ition, dasto isi	ignan, onate ma	irii eri
	erage evpected v	wage for jobs resul	ting from aba	tement (range):	\$ 15.00		~·····································
					- Taran		
ivannoci oi	Jour retained as	a result of this pro	iject	170		<del> </del>	
f hereby ce	rtify that the info	ormation and repre	sentations on	this application	are true and c	ramplete	- "
			D4111411011B D11	uns approanon	aro mao ana c		
			Gene	rel Manage	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	5/21/12	·
				Title		Date	nicona with
Vame		ture above ind					ly fi
YOTICE	👱 Your signa			Renefits) and	Form 322	ERA/PP	
VOTICE ooth form	n <i>CF-I (Com</i>	nliance with Sta					
NOTICE both form Applicat	n <u>CF-1 (Com</u> ion for Deduc		sed Valuati				ms

Total Rehabilitation / Construction Cost of Project		Apı	plication <u>Fee</u>
\$20,000 or less		\$	40.00
\$20,001 to \$75,000		\$	75.00
\$75,001 to \$500,000		\$	150.00
\$500,001 or more		\$	250.00

STATE FORM \$3560 (04 / 6+14) APPROVED BY STATE BOARD OF ACCOUNTS, 2012 INEASURER FORM TS. PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FRANCE IC 6-1.1-72-0 MINES SERVICE SERVICE SERVICE SERVICE GIALMED BACETORIDE IN ACTIVIDED FOR SERVICE SERV Property laxes are capped at 1% of preperty value for homesteads (owner-occupied), 2% for other residential property and fermground, and 3% for all other. Dan't lose your homestend benefits - tast chance to authorit the pink formit For more information on local spending, visit http://gatewsy.lifonfine.org. LOCK STATE OF THE Propeny Address / Lenal Description Date Of Notice Parcel Number DRIVERTRAC LLC Taxing Distri 4701 S COWAN RO MUNCIE, INDIANA 47302 4/17/2012 18-11-29-400-004-000-002 Acres: 77.0950 INDUSTRIA CENTRE PT LOT 20 **GENTER SA** REPLAT LOL# 20A Kindur Real Proporty Spring 12 Real Prop Auch ASSESSED VALUE AND TAX SUMMARY ta Gross assessed value of homestand property 2012 2011 th Gress assessed value of residential and farmland \$51,600 \$60,000 in Gross accessed value of all athor property, including pers p \$6,650,100 2. Equals total gross assessed value of property 55.652,400 \$6,711,700 \$5,712,400 20. Minus deductions (see table 5 balow) (\$3,122,150) 3. Equals subtotal of net assessed value of property (\$2.094.640) 53,589,550 3o. Muttiplied by your local lax rate \$3,617,760 2.79970 4. Equals gross tox liability (see table 3 below) 3.03750 5100,496,04 An Minus local property lax credits \$109,600,46 \$0.00 4b Minus homestead credit \$0.00 4c. Minus sovings due to properly fax cap (Information found in Table 2 bein 50.00 \$0.00 4d. Minus savings due to 65 years & older cep 20.00 50.00 5b.aa 5. Total property fax linkfitty \$100,496.64 \$109,809.46 Please see Table 4 for a summary of other charges to fills property. Property lax cap (equal to 1%, 2%, or 3% of Line 2, depending upon property type) \$200,835,00 Adjustment to cap due to voter-approved projects and charges \$170,772.00 \$0.00 \$170,772,00 5200,835.00 OPERN SEPTEMBER 即使認為四 TAX RATE 2012 TAX RATE TAX AMOUNT 2011 TAX AMOUNT 2012 PERCENT School Flale DIFFERENCE 0.9936 1.1986 \$43,362,47 \$7,695,70 21,50 County Rate 0.6509 0.6730 523,723,35 \$24,405.40 3662.07 2.66 Township Rat 0.5279 0.5453 \$18,940.23 \$19,727.65 5770 45 Senilary 0.3445 0.3654 \$12,366,00 \$13,210.30 \$653.30 6,00 Library Rain 0,2491 0.2309 \$8.941.57 30,353.41 (\$588.16) •6.5D Vibou 0.0177 0.0147 \$635.35 5531,01 (5103.54) • 16.3n Solid Whata 0.0050 0.0000 \$215.37 \$269.42 \$71.05 Poland Rale 34,30 0.0000 0.0000 \$0.00 50.00 İΛ Redevelopment 0.0000 0.0000 50.00 \$0.00 50 00 NA Simo Rale 0.0000 0.0000 \$0.00 \$0.00 50.00 ŃΛ Transportation 0.0000 0.0000 50.00 \$0.00 50.001 ŅΑ Welfaro 0,0000 0.0000 SO on 30.00 NA 2.7997 3,0375 5100,190,04 5100,889.40 59,092.04 46.97 The tax rate for each unit is equal to the pr The tax rate for each unit is equal to the press property tax that unit divided by the net accounce value to LEVYING AUTHORITY WHITE RIVER SOUTHWEST 2011 2012 2011 \*77.10 577.10 S3,122,150.00 STORM WATER \$1,515,20 \$9,576,00 Other so oo i \$0.00 Other 50.00 50.00 Olher รัก กก 50.00 Diher 50.00 50.00 Olic 50 00 \$0.00 Other Other \$0.00 \$0.00 50.00 \$0.00 50.00 \$0.00 Other 50.00 SD CO \$1,593,301 59,653,10 Total Deduction 53,122,150.00 \$2,094,640,00 FALL INSTALLMENT - B LEGAL DESCRIPTION DELINQUENT AFTER: 11/13/2012 Parcel Number : 18-11-29-400-004.000-002 SUMMARY OF CHARGES AND TAXES OUT THIS HIS TALLMENT \$54.944.73 OTHER CHARGES (See Table 4) \$4,026.55 PENALTIES AND INTEREST WITH DELINQUENCY MI DEVELOPMENTS (AMERICA) INC PO BOX 2950 **MUNCIE, IN 47307** 12011000005182145501000074786259771,281 481129400004000002005977128 Check patable to delaware edunity treasuner, return thes portion with tour eneed when darling patablic tour educe will serve as your eney recept

SPRING INSTALLMENT - A LEGAL DESCRIPTION DELINQUENT AFTER | 05/10/2012 Parcel Number : 18-11-29-400-004.000-002 Acion: 17,0950 INDUSTRIA CONTRE PT LOT 30 REPLAT LOI # 20A SUMMARY OF CHARGES -----

MI DEVELOPMENTS (AMERICA) INC PO BOX 2950 MUNCIE, IN 47307

TANKALIKA BERTAKA LIANGA BANGA BANGA BERTATA BANGA 
PENALTIES ARO INTEREST WITH DELINDURING

TAXES DUE TIES INSTALLMENT

OTHER CHARGES (See Table 4)

\$54,044.73

\$4,826.55

50.00

NAME: Delawere County	/ Treasurer	ACCOUNT NO: 200540	CHECK NO: 026901	DAT	FE: 04/27/2012
Tovoice Number	Invoice: Date	Description	Amount	Discount	Net Amour
1900013816	04/17/2012	SPRING'12 REAL	59,771.28	0.00	59,771.
					٠.
	•				
					٠

DETACH STUB BEFORE DEPOSITING - RETAIN VOUCHER FOR YOUR RECORDS
THUS CHECK IS VOID WITHOUT A BURGUNDY & GRAY BURDER AND BACKGROUND PLUS A KNIGHT & FINGERPRIKY WATERICARK ON THE BACK - HOLD AT ANGLE TO VIEW

MAGNA POWERTRAIN 4701 S. Cowen Road Muncie, IN 47302 JPMorganChase Bank Dearborn, MI

CHECK NO. 026901

74-1292/724

CHECK DATE 04/27/2012

			\$***59,7	
PAY. FIFTY-NINE THOUSA	ND SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY-ONE	and 28/100 · · ·		Dollars

TO THE

Delaware County Treasurer Real Property

Real Property 100 W. Main St. Muncle IN 47305

OF Memo:

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

Checks over \$10000.00 require two signatures



### STATEMENT OF BENEFITS REAL ESTATE IMPROVEMENTS

State Form 51707 (R3 / 12-11) Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance 20 12 PAY 20 13

FORM SB-1 / Real Property

This statement is being completed for real property that qualifies under the following Indiana Code (check one box): Redevelopment or rehabilitation of real ostate improvements (IC 6-1.1-12.1-4)

Eligible vacant building (IC 6-1.1-12.1-4.8)

#### INSTRUCTIONS:

NSTRUCTIONS:

This statement must be submitted to the body designating the Economic Revitalization Area prior to the public hearing if the designating body requires information from the applicant in making its decision about whether to designate an Economic Revitalization Area. Otherwise this statement must be submitted to the designating body BEFORE the redevelopment or rehabilitation of real property for which the person wishes to claim a deduction. "Projects" planned or committed to after July 1, 1987, and areas designated after July 1, 1987, require a STATEMENT OF BENEFITS. (IC 6-1.1-12.1) Approval of the designating body (City Council, Town Board, Countly Council, etc.) must be obtained prior to initiation of the redevelopment or rehabilitation, BEFORE a deduction may be approved.

To obtain a deduction, application Form 322 ERA/RE or Form 322 ERA/VBD, Whichever is applicable, must be filed with the County Auditor by the later of: (1) May 10; or (2) thirty (30) days after the notice of addition to assessed valuation or new assessment is mailed to the property owner at the address shown on the records of the township assessor, if any, or the county assessor.

Property owners whose Statement of Benefits was approved after June 30, 1991, must attack a Form CF-1/Real Property annually to the application to show compliance with the Statement of Benefits. [IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1(b) and IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.3(ji)]

The schedules established under IC 6-1.1-12.1-4(d) for rehabilitated property and under IC 6-1.1-12.1-4.0(1) for vacant buildings apply to any statement of benefits approved on or after July 1, 2000, unless an atternative deduction schedule is adopted by the designating body (IC 6-1.1-12.1-17). The schedules effective prior to July 1, 2000, shall continue to apply to a statement of benefits filed before July 1, 2000.

	e prior to July 1, 2000, shall col					•
SECTION SECTION		TAXPAYE	RINFORMATION。是是是是			學問題的意思和
Name of taxpayer	omto / A					
Address of Javanias (1)	ents (America) Inc mber and street, city, state, and 21P					·
		code)	en e			
Name of contact person	Muncie, IN 47307		751		T	
Stephen Brant			Telephone number		E-mail add	
Stephen Blant			(765) 587-1302		stephe	n.brand@magnapo
Name of designating bod	lv	ATTON AND DESCRIE	TION OF PROPOSED PROJ	E9 6		
] " "	of Delaware County	÷			Resolution	number
Location of property	, or beloward obbarty		County		71.05	
1	Raod Muncle IN 47302		Delaware			g district number
Description of real proper	rly improvements, redevelopment, o	or rehabilitation tose addition	DEIGWALE		18-001	·
						tind date (month, day, year)
space	dition to west side of exist	nuð philainð iv etae	er to increase manulaclu	ırıng	07/01/	'ZU'12 ompletion date ( <i>month, day</i> : )
apace						
SECTIONS	ESTIMATE OF EM	INFOVEES AND SAUA	RIES AS RESULT OF PROP		12/31/	2013 1515 - 1624 - 1645 - 1645
Current number	Salarias	Number retained	Salaries	Number at		Salaties
195.00	\$7,700,570.00	198.00	\$7,700,570.00	21.00	-GIII-CIRII	\$655,000.00
SECTION 4	ESTIMA		DVALUE OF PROPOSED PR			ΦΟΟΟ, Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο Ο
	IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1 (d) (2) the CC				IMPROVEM	CAITC
is confidential.	10 0 11 12:110:1 (0) (2) 11:0 00	20 tot the property	COST	IL ESTAIL		SSESSED VALUE
Current values				333.00	<del> ^</del>	
Plus estimated value	as of proposed project			.900.00	<del> </del>	5.712,400.00 2,916,900.00
	property being replaced		E.310	.00.00		2,910,900,00
Net estimated value:	s upon completion of project		10 278	,233.00		8.629.300.00
SECTION 5	WASTE CONVERTED AND	OTHER BENEEITS!	ROMISED BY THE TAXPAYE			0.020,000.00
•		NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY OF TAXABLE PARTY.				
Estimated solid wast	te converted (pounds)	····	Estimated hazardous wa	isle converti	ed (pounds)	
Olher benefits						
					+2	
					in the second second	
				120		
•		•	•			."
SECHIONIT						
THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	t the representations in this	TAXPAVER C	ERTIFICATION:			
ignature of authorized rep		statement are true.				
aunature of etilhorized roc	resentative	7	Title		Date slunget (	moijth, day; year)
S a. marianzon toh			General Man	. 1		7/12

	THE DESIGNATING BODY		
We have reviewed our prior actions relating to the designation of this sadopted in the resolution previously approved by this body. Said reso	Economic Revitalization Area and olution, passed under IC 6-1.1-12	find that the applicant meets the g 1, provides for the following limits	general standards ations:
A. The designated area has been limited to a period of time not to expires is	exceedcalenda	years * (see below). The date th	nis designation
The type of deduction that is allowed in the designated area is     Redevelopment or rehabilitation of real estate improvements     Residentially distressed areas     Occupancy of a vacant building	ilmited to: Yes No Yes No Yes No		
C. The amount of the deduction applicable is limited to \$		•	
D. Other limitations or conditions (specify)			
. E. The deduction is allowed for	years* (see below).		
F. Did the designating body adopt an alternative deduction schedule if yes, attach a copy of the alternative deduction schedule to the We have also reviewed the information contained in the statement of bedetermined that the totality of benefits is sufficient to justify the deduction.	s form, enefits and find that the estimate	<del></del> ···· .	e and have
If yes, attach a copy of the atternative deduction schedule to the  We have also reviewed the information contained in the statement of b	s form, enefils and find that the estimate	<del></del> ···· .	
If yes, attach a copy of the atternative deduction schedule to this  We have also reviewed the information contained in the statement of bidetermined that the totality of benefits is sufficient to justify the deduction.  Approved (signature and little of sufficient member of designating body)	s form.  Penefils and find that the estimate on described above.  Telephone number  ( )	s and expeciations are reasonabl	
If yes, attach a copy of the atternative deduction schedule to the We have also reviewed the information contained in the statement of b determined that the totality of benefits is sufficient to justify the deduction	s form, enefils and find that the estimate on described above.	s and expeciations are reasonabl	
If yes, attach a copy of the atternative deduction schedule to this  We have also reviewed the information contained in the statement of bidetermined that the totality of benefits is sufficient to justify the deduction.  Approved (signature and little of sufficient member of designating body)	s form.  Penefils and find (hat the estimate on described above.  Telephone number  ( )  Designated body	s and expectations are reasonable  Date signed (month, c	day. year)

### EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY STATEMENT

The undersigned company agrees to comply with Executive Orders 11246 and 11478, and the rules, regulations and relevant orders of the Secretary of Labor. No segregated facilities will be maintained on said company's premises as required by Title VI of Civil Rights Act of 1964. Furthermore, the undersigned company attests to and agrees to the following policies regarding equal employment opportunity and affirmative action.

There will be no discrimination against any employee or applicant for employment because of race, religion, color, age sex, handicap, or national origin.

Affirmative action will be taken to ensure that applicants are employed and that employees are treated during employment without regard to their race, religion, color, age, sex, handicap, or national origin.

All qualified applicants will receive consideration for employment without regard to race, religion, color, age, sex, handicap, or national origin.

There will be no discrimination against any employee or applicant for employment because he or she is a disabled veteran or a veteran of the Vietnam Era in regard to any position for which the employee or applicant for employment is qualified.

Affirmative action will be taken to treat qualified disabled veterans and veterans of the Vietnam Era without discrimination based upon their disability or veteran status.

The company further agrees to post in conspicuous places, available to both employees and applicants for employment, notices to be provided setting forth the provisions of these nondiscriminating clauses and policies.

The previous policies will be adhered to in such employment practices as hiring, upgrading, demotion or transfer, recruitment, advertising, layoff or termination, rates of pay or other forms of compensation, and selection for training, including apprenticeship.

Magnon Power train Musice

Company Name

5/21/12

Date

Date

JPMorganChase Bank Dearborn, Mi 027 CHECK NO. CHECK DATE 05/21/ 74-1292/724 PAY THIS AMOUNT Dollar 10000.00 require to e o iutangla AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE SIGNATURE AREA CONTAINS A KNIGHT & FINGERPRINT CHECK WO MO 57167m 701333379# ABBENCE OF PINK U.S. PATENT NUMBERS UNDER SIGNATURE INDICATES CHECK IS FRAUDULENT, PATENT NUMBERS ARE PRINTED WITH HEAT SENSITIVE INK A. WILL DISAPPEAR WHEN BLOWING PRESCRIBED BY STATE BOARD OF ACCOUNTS - DELAWARE COUNTY 1991 Nº QUIETUS
OFFICE OF DELAWARE COUNTY AUDITOR MUNCIE, INDIANA 0100606066 DATE 05/23/12 I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT: MAGNA POWERTRAIN HAS FILED IN MY OFFICE THE RECEIPT OF THE TREASURER OF DELAWARE COUNTY, INDIANA IN THE SUM OF 250.00 JUDY RUST GBICKNEL METHOD OF PAYMENT: CHECK AUDITOR OF DELAWARE CO, INDIANA QUIETUS NO. QU00606066 GENERAL LEDGER ACCOUNTS ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 100-000-4-06500-000TAX ABATEMENT REAL 250.00 TAX ABATEMENT REAL